PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fa Young Park	10/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Park Global Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	121 Palmer Place
City:	Leonia
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07605

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12138701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)486-0323 212-486-7272 Phone: trotberg@llbl.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Levisohn Berger, LLP

Address Line 1: 11 Broadway Address Line 2: **Suie 615**

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 778.011.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tuvia Rotberg

Total Attachments: 2 source=fyp001#page1.tif source=fyp001#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027017 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
PATENT
For:xU.S. and/orx_Foreign Rights For:xU.S. Patent Application By:x_ Inventor(s) or Present Owner
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:
Fa Young Park c/o Innovative Cosmetic Concepts, LLC 270 Clifton Bivd. Clifton, New Jersey 07011
y sells, assigns, and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:
Park Global Holdings, LLC 121 Palmer Place Lacnia, New Jersey 07605
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

in and to the invention and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application entitled;

Title: Method and Product for Attaining a French Manicure using a Dry Nail Polish Applique

Attorney File No.:778.001.001

PATENT REEL: 027017 FRAME: 0383

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))
and which is found in:
(a)U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) X U.S. patent application Serial No. <u>12/138/701</u> filed on <u>06/13/2008</u>
(d)U.S. Patent Noissued on
(e)U.S. provisional patent application Serial Nofiled
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
(f) X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
right to claim priority.
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
examination thereof
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has
been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly
with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal
equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any
interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to
ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply
for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and
said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal as follows:
NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
above.
88040.
(9/3/1)
Fa Young Park Date
AMC EFficial 192 Spalesgraps

PATENT REEL: 027017 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 10/05/2011